1. Contract Number Page of Pages
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CFOPD-18-C-029 1 l 1
2. Amendment/Modification Number | 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption
Mod 001 Oracle Software & Support
See 16 C below

6. Issued by: Code [ 7. Administered by (If other than line 6)
Office of the Chief Financial Officer DC Office of the Chief Financial Officer
Office of Contracts Office of the Chief Information Officer
1100 4t Street, S.W. Suite E610 1101 4th Street, SW, Suite W350
Washington, D.C. 20024 Washington, DC, 20024
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, City, county, state and zip code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
MVS, Inc. 9B. Dated (See Item 11)
1150 18" Street, NW, Suite 325 e

iy ’ N : fi No.
Washington, DC 20036 “ 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No
202-722-7981 CFOPD-18-C-029

10B. Dated (See Item 13)

Code Facility May 22, 2018

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

DThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [:] is extended. [:] is not extendad.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or
telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS ,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to Section |.8 of the contract
X
B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data
etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority.
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor [_] is not X is required to sign this document and return 1__ copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject
matter where feasible.)

Pursuant to DCMR 27 Section 3601.2 the purpose of this contract Modification is to:

1. Delete Section 2 Price Schedule in its entirety and replace with the revised Section 2 Price Schedule
Attachment A to incorporate the reduced price of CLINs 0039, 1039, 2039, 3039 and 4039.

2. The Base Period amount is reduced to $887,346.54.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in ltem 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer

Sekhar Mylavarapu vjice presigent Drakus Wiggins

15B. Nam;/eff yz/ / / 15C. Date Signed | 16B. [fstri¢t of Folumpia 16C. Date Signed
27 s J / 7 i 5
/) ; é/ /S i N . .
P 4 ‘ (\/\(‘/” ] 3 :
/" //(S«gnature of person authonzed to sign) & ¢ /{/ // \6 (W&gnature of Contracting Officer) b / /(/i
7 /

g :
1



ATTACHEMEMT A:

2. PRICE SCHEDULE

The District awards a Firm Fixed Price Contract according to the schedule below:

2.1 Base Year — Price Schedule

Qtyor#
of UNIT
CLIN DESCRIPTION Processor CSl # TOTAL PRICE
. PRICE
Licenses
needed
0001 Oracle Advanced Security 16 20162101 | $1,388.03 $22,208.48
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK
ooz | Pavables (over 4K employees 1 | 16882434 | $5,005.86 $5,005.86
and/or over $1 billion in revenue) -
UPK Module Perpetual
Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle
0003 Middleware - Processors Perpetual 2 16882434 | $4,934.32 $9,868.64
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK for
Project Costing (over 4K
0004 employees and/or over $1 billion 1 16882434 | $5,005.86 $5,005.86
in revenue) - UPK Module
Perpetual
Oracle Project Billing for Oracle
0005 Project Costing - Application User 100 16882434 $209.95 $20,995.00
Perpetual
Oracle Database Enterprise
0006 Edition - Processors Perpetual 8 16882434 | $4,076.19 $32,609.52
Oracle User Productivity Kit
0007 Standard - UPK Developer 10 16882434 | $2,502.92 $25,029.20
Perpetual
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK
General Ledger (over 4K
0008 employees and/or over $1 billion 1 16882434 | $10,011.68 $10,011.68
in revenue) - UPK Module
Perpetual
Oracle Internet Developer Suite -
0009 Named User Plus Perpetual 5 16882434 $497.73 $2,488.65
Oracle Internet Application Server
0010 Enterprise Edition - Processors 8 16882434 | $3,003.51 $24,028.08
Perpetual
Oracle Internet Application Server
0011 Enterprise Edition - Named User 150 16882434 $60.08 $9,012.00

Plus Perpetual




0012

Oracle Project Costing -
Application User Perpetual

100

16882434

$276.02

$27,602.00

0013

Oracle Financials - Application
User Perpetual

630

16882434

$276.02

$173,892.60

0014

Oracle User Productivity Kit -
UPK User Perpetual

450

16882434

$8.59

$3,865.50

0015

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK
Receivables (over 4K employees
and/or over $1 billion in revenue) -
UPK Module Perpetual

16882434

$5,005.86

$5,005.86

0016

Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle
Middleware - Named User Plus
Perpetual

75

16882434

$102.97

$7,722.75

0017

Oracle Database Enterprise
Edition - Named User Plus
Perpetual

150

16882434

$81.53

$12,229.50

0018

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK
Assets (over 4K employees and/or
over $1 billion in revenue) - UPK
Module Perpetual

16882434

$5,005.86

$5,005.86

0019

Oracle Purchasing - Application
User Perpetual

150

16882434

$276.02

$41,403.00

0020

Oracle Data Integrator Enterprise
Edition - Processors Perpetual

16882434

$1,973.72

$3,947.44

0021

Oracle Grants - Application User
Perpetual

100

16882434

$276.02

$27,602.00

0022

Oracle UPK for Hyperion
Planning Plus (over 4K employees
and/or over $1 billion in revenue) -
UPK Module Perpetual

18043518

$5,789.49

$5,789.49

0023

Oracle Hyperion Financial Data
Quality Management Adapter
Suite - Application User Perpetual

100

18043518

$49.63

$4,963.00

0024

Oracle Hyperion Financial Data
Quality Management - Application
User Perpetual

100

18043518

$239.86

$23,986.00

0025

Oracle User Productivity Kit -
UPK User Perpetual

350

18043518

$4.97

$1,739.50

0026

Oracle Hyperion Planning Plus -
Application User Perpetual

350

18043518

$289.48

$101,318.00

0027

Oracle User Productivity Kit
Standard - UPK Developer
Perpetual

18043518

$1,447.45

$2,894.90

0028

Oracle Hyperion Public Sector
Planning and Budgeting -
Application User Perpetual

350

18043518

$165.41

$57,893.50




o029 | Oracle Essbase Plus-Named User | o5 | 18043518 | $342.64 $8,566.00
Plus Perpetual
Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle
0030 Middleware - Processors Perpetual 2 18559151 | $8,238.69 $16,477.38
ooz | Oracle WebLogic Suite - Named 20 | 18559151 | $128.95 $2,579.00
User Plus Perpetual
o032 | Oracle WebLogic Suite - > | 18550151 | $6,447.68 $12,895.36
Processors Perpetual
Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle
0033 Middleware - Named User Plus 20 18559151 $171.97 $3,439.40
Perpetual
0034 Oracle Linux basic limited support 4 19142778 $356.65 $1,426.60
o035 | Oracle VM Premier Limited 2 | 10142778 | $428.13 $856.26
Support
Oracle Database Enterprise
0036 Edition -Support Renewal Core 3 16016462 | $10,171.25 $30,513.75
Technology
Real Application Clusters -
0037 Support Renewal Core 8 16568825 | $3,874.89 $30,999.12
Technology
Oracle Database Enterprise
0038 Edition -Support Renewal Core 8 14047712 | $1,156.10 $9,248.80
Technology
Oracle Database Enterprise
0039 Edition -Processor Perpetual 16 13451659 | $4,602.16 $73,634.56
Oracle Internet Application Server
0040 -Enterprise Edition-Processor 4 13541659 | $5,896.61 $23,586.44
Perpetual
TOTAL
PRICE $887,346.54
2.2 Option Period One — Price Schedule
Quantities
or # of
UNIT TOTAL
CLIN DESCRIPTION Pr_ocessor CSl # PRICE PRICE
Licenses
needed
1001 Oracle Advanced Security 16 20162101 $1437.00 | $22.993.44
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Payables
1002 (over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion 1 16882434
in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5.182.79 |  $5.182.79
1003 Srr(;agézs%(r)sﬁ eSru I;fu]:ﬁr Oracle Middleware - 9 16882434
P $5,108.73 | $17,059.78




1004

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK for Project
Costing (over 4K employees and/or over
$1 billion in revenue) - UPK Module
Perpetual

16882434

$5,182.79

$5,182.79

1005

Oracle Project Billing for Oracle Project
Costing - Application User Perpetual

100

16882434

$217.37

$21,737.00

1006

Oracle Database Enterprise Edition -
Processors Perpetual

16882434

$4,220.27

$33,762.16

1007

Oracle User Productivity Kit Standard -
UPK Developer Perpetual

10

16882434

$2,591.39

$25,913.90

1008

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK General
Ledger (over 4K employees and/or over
$1 billion in revenue) - UPK Module
Perpetual

16882434

$10,365.56

$10,365.56

1009

Oracle Internet Developer Suite - Named
User Plus Perpetual

16882434

$515.32

$2,576.60

1010

Oracle Internet Application Server
Enterprise Edition - Processors Perpetual

16882434

$3,109.67

$24,877.36

1011

Oracle Internet Application Server
Enterprise Edition - Named User Plus
Perpetual

150

16882434

$62.20

$9,330.00

1012

Oracle Project Costing - Application User
Perpetual

100

16882434

$285.78

$28,578.00

1013

Oracle Financials - Application User
Perpetual

630

16882434

$285.78

$180,041.40

1014

Oracle User Productivity Kit - UPK User
Perpetual

450

16882434

$8.89

$4,000.50

1015

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Receivables
(over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion
in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual

16882434

$5,182.79

$5,182.79

1016

Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware -
Named User Plus Perpetual

75

16882434

$106.61

$7,995.75

1017

Oracle Database Enterprise Edition -
Named User Plus Perpetual

150

16882434

$84.41

$12,661.50




Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Assets (over

1018 4K employees and/or over $1 billion in 1 16882434
revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5182.79 | $5.182.79
1019 Oracle Purchasing - Application User 150 16882434
Perpetual
$285.78 | $42,867.00
1020 Oracle Data Integrator Enterprise Edition - 9 16882434
Processors Perpetual
$2,043.48 $4,086.96
1021 Oracle Grants - Application User 100 16882434
Perpetual
$285.78 | $28,578.00
Oracle UPK for Hyperion Planning Plus
1022 (over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion 1 18043518
in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5994.13 | $5,994.13
Oracle Hyperion Financial Data Quality
1023 Management Adapter Suite - Application 100 18043518
User Perpetual $51.39 |  $5,139.00
1024 Oracle Hyperion Fln_anc_lal Data Quality 100 18043518
Management - Application User Perpetual
$248.33 | $24,833.00
1025 Oracle User Productivity Kit - UPK User 350 18043518
Perpetual
$5.15 $1,802.50
1026 Oracl_e Hyperion Planning Plus - 350 18043518
Application User Perpetual
$299.71 | $104,898.50
Oracle User Productivity Kit Standard -
1027 UPK Developer Perpetual 2 18043518
$1,498.61 $2,997.22
Oracle Hyperion Public Sector Planning
1028 and Budgeting - Application User 350 18043518
Perpetual $171.26 | $59,941.00
1029 Oracle Essbase Plus - Named User Plus o5 18043518
Perpetual
$354.75 $8,868.75
1030 Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware - 9 18559151
Processors Perpetual
$8,529.89 | $10,217.46
1031 Oracle WebLogic Suite - Named User 20 18559151
Plus Perpetual
$133.51 $2,670.20




1032 gg?gétteu\;\llebmglc Suite - Processors 2 18559151
$6,675.58 | $13,351.16
1033 Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware - 20 18559151
Named User Plus Perpetual $178.05 | $3.561.00
1034 Oracle Linux basic limited support 4 19142778 $360.26 | $1.477.04
1035 Oracle VM Premier Limited Support 2 19142778 $443.26 $886.52
o | QucebummeEeyeRA | 5| aonieue
$10,530.76 | $31,592.28
1037 Real Application Clusters -Support 8 16568825
Renewal Core Technology $4.011.86 | $32.094.88
1038 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 3 14047712
Support Renewal Core Technology $1196.96 | $9575.68
1039 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 16 13451659
Processor Perpetual $4764.83 | $76.237.28
1040 Oracle_lntern_e'; Application Server - 4 13541659
Enterprise Edition-Processor Perpetual $6.105.03 | $24420.12
TOTAL
PRICE $918,713.79
2.3 Option Period Two — Price Schedule
Quantities
or # of
CLIN DESCRIPTION Processor CSl # PURI\IIEI_E -II;OR-II—(':AIIE_
Licenses
needed
2001 | Oracle Advanced Security 16 20162101
$1,487.52 $23,800.32
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Payables (over
2002 | 4K employees and/or over $1 billion in 1 16882434
revenue) - UPK Module Per I
evenue) - U odule Perpetua $5.364.65 $5.364.65
2003 Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware - 5 16882434
Processors Perpetual $5287.98 | $17.658.38
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK for Project
2004 | Costing (over 4K employees and/or over $1 1 16882434
billion in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5 364.65 $5.364.65




Oracle Project Billing for Oracle Project

2005 Costing - Application User Perpetual 100 16882434 $225.00 | $22.500.00
2006 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 8 16882434

Processors Perpetual $4 368.35 $34.946.80
2007 Oracle User Productivity Kit Standard - UPK 10 16882434

Developer Perpetual $2,682.32 | $26,823.20

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK General Ledger
2008 | (over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion in 1 16882434

revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $10.729.26 | $10.729.26
2009 Oracle Internet Developer Suite - Named User 5 16882434

Plus Perpetual $533.41 $2,667.05
2010 Orz_alc_le Internet Application Server Enterprise 8 16882434

Edition - Processors Perpetual $3218.78 |  $25.750.24

Oracle Internet Application Server Enterprise
2011 Edition - Named User Plus Perpetual 150 16882434 $64.39 $9.658.50
2012 Oracle Project Costing - Application User 100 16882434

Perpetual $295.81 | $29,581.00
2013 | Oracle Financials - Application User Perpetual 630 16882434 $295.81 | $186.360.30
2014 Oracle User Productivity Kit - UPK User 450 16882434

Perpetual $9.20 $4,140.00

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Receivables
2015 | (over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion in 1 16882434

revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5.364.65 $5.364.65

Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware -
2016 Named User Plus Perpetual 7 16882434 $110.35 $8,276.25
2017 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - Named 150 16882434

User Plus Perpetual $87.37 | $13,105.50

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Assets (over 4K
2018 | employees and/or over $1 billion in revenue) - 1 16882434

UPK Module Perpetual $5.364.65 $5.364.65
2019 E))er?ctl;taulzlljrchasmg - Application User 150 16882434

P $295.81 |  $44,371.50

9020 Oracle Data Integrator Enterprise Edition - 5 16882434

Processors Perpetual $2 115.19 $4.230.38
2021 | Oracle Grants - Application User Perpetual 100 16882434 $295.81 |  $29.581.00




Oracle UPK for Hyperion Planning Plus (over

2022 | 4K employees and/or over $1 billion in 1 18043518
revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual
$6,204.45 $6,204.45
Oracle Hyperion Financial Data Quality
2023 | Management Adapter Suite - Application User 100 18043518
Perpetual $53.19 | $5,319.00
2024 Oracle Hyperion Flr!an(:_lal Data Quality 100 18043518
Management - Application User Perpetual $257.05 | $25705.00
2025 gg?céctauglser Productivity Kit - UPK User 350 18043518
P $5.33 | $1,865.50
2026 Sgicr:lgeﬂygzglon Planning Plus - Application 350 18043518
P $310.23 | $108,580.50
2027 ggcelﬁjuesreésrroedtldglvny Kit Standard - UPK 9 18043518
P P $1,551.20 $3,102.40
2028 Oracle _Hyperlon I_Dub_llc Sector Planning and 350 18043518
Budgeting - Application User Perpetual $177.27 | $62.044.50
2029 Oracle Essbase Plus - Named User Plus o5 18043518
Perpetual $367.20 $9,180.00
2030 grﬁgézsirosﬁ ;ug;?:r Oracle Middleware - 9 18559151
P $8,829.19 | $10,575.96
2031 ger?céttau\;YebLoglc Suite - Named User Plus 20 18559151
P $138.19 |  $2,763.80
2032 | Oracle WebLogic Suite - Processors Perpetual 2 18559151
$6,909.81 $13,819.62
Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware -
2033 Named User Plus Perpetual 20 18559151 $184.30 $3,686.00
2034 | Oracle Linux basic limited support 4 19142778 $382.22 $1.528.88
2035 | Oracle VM Premier Limited Support 2 19142778
$458.81 $917.62
2036 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition -Support 3 16016462
Renewal Core Technology
$10,900.26 $32,700.78
2037 CI(?)(::IT,:\Bﬁrl]lgfglon Clusters -Support Renewal 8 16568825
9y $4,152.62 $33,220.96
2038 ROracIeIEéatabz?e Entelrprlse Edition -Support 8 14047712
enewal Lore 1echnology $1,238.96 | $9,911.68




2039 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 16 13451659
Processor Perpetual $4,932.02 |  $78,912.32
2040 Or'a_cle Internet Application Server -Enterprise 4 13541659
Edition-Processor Perpetual $6.319.24 | $25.276.96
TOTAL PRICE $950,954.21
2.4 Option Period Three — Price Schedule
Quantities
or # of
CLIN DESCRIPTION Processor CSl # PURI\IHCTE -II;(F)Q-II-'CAIIE_
Licenses
needed
3001 | Oracle Advanced Security 16 20162101
$1,539.99 $24,639.84
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Payables
3002 | (over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion 1 16882434
in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5.553.87 $5.553.87
3003 Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware - 9 16882434
Processors Perpetual $5.474.50 $18.281.24
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK for Project
3004 | Costing (over 4K employees and/or over $1 1 16882434
billion in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5,553.87 $5,553.87
3005 Orac_le Project _I3|II_|ng for Oracle Project 100 16882434
Costing - Application User Perpetual $232.94 $23,294.00
3006 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 8 16882434
Processors Perpetual $4,522.43 $36,179.44
3007 Oracle User Productivity Kit Standard - 10 16882434
UPK Developer Perpetual $2,776.93 $27,769.30
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK General
3008 | Ledger (over 4K employees and/or over $1 1 16882434
billion in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $11,107.71 $11,107.71
3009 Oracle Internet Developer Suite - Named 5 16882434
User Plus Perpetual $552.22 $2,761.10
3010 Oracle I_nterngt_Appllcatlon Server 8 16882434
Enterprise Edition - Processors Perpetual $3,332.31 $26,658.48
Oracle Internet Application Server
3011 | Enterprise Edition - Named User Plus 150 16882434
Perpetual $66.66 $9,999.00

10




3012 Oracle Project Costing - Application User 100 16882434
Perpetual $306.24 $30,624.00
3013 Oracle Fllnanmals - Application User 630 16882434
Perpetua $306.24 |  $192,931.20
3014 Oracle User Productivity Kit - UPK User 450 16882434
Perpetual $9.53 $4,288.50
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Receivables
3015 | (over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion 1 16882434
in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5,553.87 $5,553.87
3016 Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware - 75 16882434
Named User Plus Perpetual $114.24 $8,568.00
3017 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - Named 150 16882434
User Plus Perpetual $90.46 $13,569.00
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Assets (over
3018 | 4K employees and/or over $1 billion in 1 16882434
revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $5,553.87 $5,553.87
3019 Oracle Purchasing - Application User 150 16882434
Perpetual $306.24 $45,936.00
3020 Oracle Data Integrator Enterprise Edition - 9 16882434
Processors Perpetual $2,189.79 $4,379.58
3021 | Oracle Grants - Application User Perpetual 100 16882434
$306.24 $30,624.00
Oracle UPK for Hyperion Planning Plus
3022 | (over 4K employees and/or over $1 billion 1 18043518
in revenue) - UPK Module Perpetual $6,423.29 $6,423.29
Oracle Hyperion Financial Data Quality
3023 | Management Adapter Suite - Application 100 18043518
User Perpetual $55.06 $5,506.00
s | orace et e Das Qualy | 10| ssouasis
$266.12 $26,612.00
3025 Oracle User Productivity Kit - UPK User 350 18043518
Perpetual $5.51 $1,928.50
3026 Oracl_e H_yperlon Planning Plus - 350 18043518
Application User Perpetual $321.17 | $112,409.50
3027 Oracle User Productivity Kit Standard - 9 18043518
UPK Developer Perpetual $1,605.91 $3,211.82
3028 Oracle _Hyperlon Eub_llc Sector Planning and 350 18043518
Budgeting - Application User Perpetual $183.52 $64,232.00
3029 Oracle Essbase Plus - Named User Plus o5 18043518
Perpetual
$380.15 $9,503.75

11



3030 Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware - 9 18559151
Processors Perpetual $9,140.62 $10,949.00
3031 Oracle WebLogic Suite - Named User Plus 20 18559151
Perpetual $143.07 $2,861.40
Oracle WebLogic Suite - Processors
3032 Perpetual 2 18559151 $7,153.53 $14,307.06
3033 Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle Middleware - 20 18559151
Named User Plus Perpetual $190.80 $3,816.00
3034 le Li ic limit 4 1914277
Oracle Linux basic limited support 9 8 $395.70 $1.582.80
3035 | Oracle VM Premier Limited Support 2 19142778 $475.00 $950.00
3036 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 3 16016462
Support Renewal Core Technology $11,284.75 $33,854.25
3037 Real Application Clusters -Support 5 16568825
Renewal Core Technology $4,299.10 $34,392.80
3038 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 5 14047712
Support Renewal Core Technology $1,282.66 $10,261.28
3039 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 16 13451659
Processor Perpetual $5,105.98 $81,695.68
3040 Oracle_lntern_e'g Application Server - 4 13541659
Enterprise Edition-Processor Perpetual $6,542.14 $26,168.56
$984,491.56
TOTAL PRICE
2.5 Option Period Four — Price Schedule
Quantities
or # of
CLIN DESCRIPTION Processor CSl# PURI\IIQ:TE -II;(I;-II-C'?\IIE_
Licenses
needed
4001 | Oracle Advanced Security 16 20162101 $1.587.00 $25 392.00
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Payables
(over 4K employees and/or over $1
4002 billion in revenue) - UPK Module ! 16882434
Perpetual $5,723.44 $5,723.44
4003 Or_acle SOA Suite for Oracle 2 16882434
Middleware - Processors Perpetual $5,641.64 $18,839.38
Oracle E-Business Suite UPK for
4004 Project Costing (_0\_/er z_lK employees 1 16882434
and/or over $1 billion in revenue) -
UPK Module Perpetual $5,723.44 $5,723.44
4005 Orac_le Project _B|II_|ng for Oracle Project 100 16882434
Costing - Application User Perpetual $240.05 $24.005.00

12



4006

Oracle Database Enterprise Edition -
Processors Perpetual

16882434

$4,660.50

$37,284.00

4007

Oracle User Productivity Kit Standard -
UPK Developer Perpetual

10

16882434

$2,861.71

$28,617.10

4008

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK General
Ledger (over 4K employees and/or over
$1 billion in revenue) - UPK Module
Perpetual

16882434

$11,446.84

$11,446.84

4009

Oracle Internet Developer Suite -
Named User Plus Perpetual

16882434

$569.08

$2,845.40

4010

Oracle Internet Application Server
Enterprise Edition - Processors
Perpetual

16882434

$3,434.05

$27,472.40

4011

Oracle Internet Application Server
Enterprise Edition - Named User Plus
Perpetual

150

16882434

$68.69

$10,303.50

4012

Oracle Project Costing - Application
User Perpetual

100

16882434

$315.59

$31,559.00

4013

Oracle Financials - Application User
Perpetual

630

16882434

$315.59

$198,821.70

4014

Oracle User Productivity Kit - UPK
User Perpetual

450

16882434

$9.82

$4,419.00

4015

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK
Receivables (over 4K employees and/or
over $1 billion in revenue) - UPK
Module Perpetual

16882434

$5,723.44

$5,723.44

4016

Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle
Middleware - Named User Plus
Perpetual

75

16882434

$117.73

$8,829.75

4017

Oracle Database Enterprise Edition -
Named User Plus Perpetual

150

16882434

$93.22

$13,983.00

4018

Oracle E-Business Suite UPK Assets
(over 4K employees and/or over $1
billion in revenue) - UPK Module
Perpetual

16882434

$5,723.44

$5,723.44

4019

Oracle Purchasing - Application User
Perpetual

150

16882434

$315.59

$47,338.50

4020

Oracle Data Integrator Enterprise
Edition - Processors Perpetual

16882434

$2,256.65

$4,513.30

13



Oracle Grants - Application User

4021 Perpetual 100 16882434 $315.59 $31,559.00

Oracle UPK for Hyperion Planning Plus

(over 4K employees and/or over $1
4022 billion in revenue) - UPK Module ! 18043518

Perpetual $6,619.40 $6,619.40

Oracle Hyperion Financial Data Quality
4023 | Management Adapter Suite - 100 18043518

Application User Perpetual $56.75 $5 675.00

Oracle Hyperion Financial Data Quality
4024 | Management - Application User 100 18043518

Perpetual $274.24 | $27,424.00
4025 Oracle User Productivity Kit - UPK 350 18043518

User Perpetual 45,68 $1988.00
4026 Oracl_e H_yperlon Planning Plus - 350 18043518

Application User Perpetual $330.97 | $115.839.50
wor | Gl s Prouetly stanrd- |5 oo

$1,654.94 $3,309.88

Oracle Hyperion Public Sector Planning
4028 | and Budgeting - Application User 350 18043518

Perpetual $189.13 $66,195.50
4029 Oracle Essbase Plus - Named User Plus o5 18043518

Perpetual $391.76 $9,794.00
4030 Or_acle SOA Suite for Oracle 5 18559151

Middleware - Processors Perpetual $9.419.69 $11.283.28
4031 Oracle WebLogic Suite - Named User 20 18559151

Plus Perpetual $147.44 $2,948.80
4032 Oracle V\IlebLoglc Suite - Processors 5 18559151

Perpetua $7,371.94 $14,743.88

Oracle SOA Suite for Oracle
4033 | Middleware - Named User Plus 20 18559151

Perpetual $196.63 $3,932.60
4034 | Oracle Linux basic limited support 4 19142778 $407.78 $1631.12
4035 | Oracle VM Premier Limited Support 2 19142778 $489.50 $979.00
4036 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 3 16016462

Support Renewal Core Technology $11.629.28 $34.887.84
4037 Real Application Clusters -Support 3 16568825

Renewal Core Technology $4.430.35 $35 442.80

14



4038 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 8 14047712
Support Renewal Core Technology $1,321.82 $10,574.56

4039 Oracle Database Enterprise Edition - 16 13451659
Processor Perpetual $5.261.87 $84.189.92

0 | ke Edition brocessor Perpewial | 4| 13541659
P P $6,741.87 $26,967.48
TOTAL PRICE $1,014,549.19

15



